

Rushford-Peterson Public Schools

Independent School District No.239

1000 Pine Meadows Lane, P.O. Box 627 Rushford, MN 55971 Phone (507) 864-7785 | Fax (507) 864-2085 www.r-pschools.com

Chuck Ehler Superintendent Ext. 1001 **Jacob Timm** MS / HS Principal Ext. 1006 Angela Shepard EC-5 Principal Ext. 1005 **Lisa Lawston**Community Education
Program Director
Ext. 1011

Dan Bieberdorf Activities Director Ext. 1012

Member	introduced the following re-	esolution and moved its adoption:	
RESOLUTION F		TION OF IDENTIFIED OFFICIA R ACCESS RECERTIFICATION	
BE IT RESOLVE	D by the School Board of Independ	dent School District #239, State of M	innesota as follows:
with Authority to caccess rights to Mi Authority will assi	comply with the MNIT Enterprise I innesota state systems must be revieign job duties and authorize externa	uires that school districts annually de Identity and Access Management Statewed and recertified at least annually all user's access to MDE secure system Jon Thompson to act as the Identified	andard which states that all user y. The Identified Official with ms for their local education
	n for the adoption of the foregoing in the following voted in favor ther	resolution was duly seconded by: reof:	and upon vote
and the following	voted against the same:		
Whereupon said re	esolution was declared duly passed	and adopted.	
			Bonnie Prinsen School Board Clerk